MKV AC Capacitors B25832
MKV AC capacitors
General AC applications
Ordering code: B25832
Date: September 2005
© EPCOS AG 2005. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Please read Cautions and warnings and 2 09/05

General AC Applications
B25832
   Characteristics a nd ordering codes
CR
1)
μF
Imax
A
î
A
Is
A
RS
20 °C
mΩ
Lself
nH
Dimensions
d × l
mm
Fig. Appr.
weight
g
Ordering code
VR = AC 640 V = 800 V
vs = 1100 V
VTT = AC 800 V, 10 s
VTC = AC 2200 V, 10 s
1.0 10 40 100 24.0 50 25 × 48 3 30 B25832F4105K001
1.5 10 25 60 54.0 90 25 × 80 3 50 B25832F4155K001
1.6 16 60 160 16.0 50 30 × 48 4 50 B25832F4165K001
2.0 16 80 200 13.0 50 30 × 48 4 50 B25832F4205K001
2.2 10 35 90 39.0 90 25 × 80 3 50 B25832F4225K001
2.5 16 100 250 12.0 50 35 × 48 5 60 B25832F4255K001
3.0 10 50 120 30.0 90 25 × 80 3 50 B25832F4305K001
3.0 16 120 300 11.0 50 35 × 48 5 60 B25832F4305K011
3.3 10 50 130 28.0 90 25 × 80 3 50 B25832F4335K001
4.0 16 60 160 24.0 90 30 × 80 4 70 B25832F4405K001
4.7 16 75 190 21.0 90 30 × 80 4 70 B25832F4475K001
5.0 16 80 200 20.0 90 30 × 80 4 70 B25832F4505K001
6.0 18 240 600 5.6 70 45 × 57 1 110 B25832C4605K009
6.8 16 110 270 17.0 90 35 × 80 5 100 B25832F4685K001
7.0 16 110 280 16.0 90 35 × 80 5 100 B25832F4705K001
8.0 18 130 320 12.0 90 40 × 86 1 130 B25832C4805K009
10 18 160 400 10.0 90 40 × 86 1 130 B25832C4106K009
12 18 190 480 9.4 90 45 × 86 1 160 B25832C4126K009
14 18 220 560 8.6 90 50 × 86 1 200 B25832C4146K009
15 18 240 600 8.1 90 50 × 86 1 200 B25832C4156K009
16 18 260 640 7.8 90 50 × 86 1 200 B25832C4166K009
20 18 320 800 7.0 90 55 × 86 1 250 B25832C4206K009
22 18 350 880 6.7 90 60 × 86 1 300 B25832C4226K009
25 18 400 1000 6.2 90 60 × 86 1 300 B25832C4256K009
30 18 480 1200 6.8 140 50 × 156 1 370 B25832C4306K009
33 18 530 1300 6.6 140 50 × 156 1 370 B25832C4336K009
40 18 640 1600 6.2 140 55 × 156 1 450 B25832C4406K009
47 18 750 1900 6.1 140 60 × 156 1 550 B25832C4476K009
50 18 800 2000 5.9 140 60 × 156 1 550 B25832C4506K009
1) Other capacitance values upon request
v̂
Please read Cautions and warnings and 5 09/05
Important notes at the end of this document.
MKV AC Capacitors
General AC Applications
B25832
VR = AC 930 V = 1200 V
vs = 1600 V
VTT = AC 1200 V, 10 s
VTC = AC 2700 V, 10 s
1.5 10 45 110 33.0 90 30    × 80 4 70 B25832F6155K001
2.0 10 60 150 26.0 90 30    × 80 4 70 B25832F6205K001
2.5 16 75 190 22.0 90 35    × 80 5 100 B25832F6255K001
3.0 18 90 230 17.0 90 40    × 86 1 130 B25832C6305K009
4.0 18 120 300 14.0 90 40    × 86 1 130 B25832C6405K009
5.0 18 150 380 12.0 90 45    × 86 1 160 B25832C6505K009
5.5 18 170 410 11.0 90 45    × 86 1 160 B25832C6555K009
6.0 18 180 450 10.0 90 50    × 86 1 200 B25832C6605K009
7.0 18 210 530 9.2 90 50    × 86 1 200 B25832C6705K009
8.0 18 240 600 8.5 90 55    × 86 1 250 B25832C6805K009
10 18 300 750 7.5 90 60    × 86 1 300 B25832C6106K009
12 18 360 900 6.7 90 60    × 86 1 300 B25832C6126K009
15 18 450 1100 7.0 110 79.2 × 104 2 600 B25832C6156K009
18 18 540 1400 6.5 110 79.2 × 104 2 600 B25832C6186K009
20 18 600 1500 6.3 110 89.3 × 104 2 800 B25832C6206K009
22 18 660 1700 6.2 110 89.3 × 104 2 800 B25832C6226K009
Characteristics a nd ordering codes
CR
1)
μF